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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APOTEX INC., APOTEX CORP., EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.,
HERITAGE PHARMA LABS INC.,

HERITAGE PHARMACEUTICALS INC., GLENMARK
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., USA, GLENMARK HOLDING SA, GLENMARK
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED,
Petitioners,

V.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY,
Patent Owner.

Case No: IPR2016-01429
Patent No. 7,772,209

PATENT OWNER’S EXHIBIT LIST
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EXHIBIT

DESCRIPTION

2001 Transcript of July 22, 2016 Teleconference with the Board

Date: August 9, 2016

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,

/Dov P. Grossman/
Dov P. Grossman
Reg. No. 72,525
Lead Counsel for
Patent Owner

Williams & Connolly LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-434-5812 (Telephone)
202-434-5029 (Facsimile)
dgrossman@wc.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(37 C.F.R. 88 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the document above was served on this
9th day of August, 2016 by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following
attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

John D. Polivick
Reg. No. 57,926
jpolivick@rmmslegal.com

Deanne M. Mazzochi
Reg. No. 50,158
dmazzochi@ rmmslegal.com

William A. Rakoczy
Pro hac vice to be filed
wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com

Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP
6 West Hubbard Street. Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60654

P: 312-527-2157/F: 312-527-4205

Counsel for Apotex
Thomas J. Parker

Reg. No. 42,062
thomas.parker@alston.com
Alston & Bird, LLP

90 Park Avenue, 15th Floor

New York, NY 10016
P: 212-210-9529/F: 212-210-9444

Counsel for Mylan Laboratories Limited
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Gerard A. Haddad
Reg. No. 41,811
GHaddad@BlankRome.com

Blank Rome LLP

The Chrysler Building

405 Lexington Ave.

New York, NY 10174

P: 212-885-5135/F: 917-591-6921

Counsel for Glenmark

Paul M. Zagar
Reg. No. 52,392
PZagar@BlankRome.com

Blank Rome LLP

The Chrysler Building

405 Lexington Ave.

New York, NY 10174

P: 212-885-5290/F: 917-332-3063

Counsel for Emcure

/Dov P. Grossman/

Dov P. Grossman

Attorney for Patent Owner
Registration No. 72,525

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: August 9, 2016
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